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Check Date Check Number Vendor Name Account Number (detail) Account Description (deta Pay Amount (detail)
3/1/2021 00327340 AT&T Mobility 06-2500-532-00-0 Phone DAC 219.00
3/1/2021 00327341 CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 06-2400-610-01-0 Office Supplies HS 8.62
3/1/2021 00327341 CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 06-2400-610-03-0 Office Supplies CAC 13.92
3/1/2021 00327341 CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 06-2400-610-05-0 Office Supplies OAC 11.80
3/1/2021 00327341 CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 06-2400-610-07-0 Office Supplies SAC 2.81
3/1/2021 00327341 CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 08-2500-440-00-0 Rentals/Leases 1974.15
3/1/2021 00327342 CenturyLink 08-1000-539-11-0 Internet Services 3010.92
3/1/2021 00327343 City Of Carbondale 08-2600-411-00-0 Water/Sewer 821.61
3/1/2021 00327344 City Of Overbrook 08-2600-411-00-0 Water/Sewer 631.39
3/1/2021 00327344 City Of Overbrook 08-2600-421-00-0 Trash Disposal Services 373.42
3/1/2021 00327345 City Of Scranton 08-2600-411-00-0 Water/Sewer 206.44
3/1/2021 00327345 City Of Scranton 08-2600-421-00-0 Trash Disposal Services 135.00
3/1/2021 00327345 City Of Scranton 08-2600-622-00-0 Electricity 1820.24
3/1/2021 00327346 Lindyspring Water 06-2500-610-00-0 Office Supplies (DAC) 75.25
3/1/2021 00327347 Osage Waste Disposal Inc 08-2600-421-00-0 Trash Disposal Services 1015.00
3/1/2021 00327348 Rural Water District #5 08-2600-411-00-0 Water/Sewer 795.00
3/1/2021 00327349 Sam's Club Direct 06-2100-680-15-0 Health Ed. Expenses 21.76
3/1/2021 00327349 Sam's Club Direct 08-2600-610-25-0 Maintenance Supplies - OAC 89.40
3/1/2021 00327350 TOPEKA TRUCK & RV WASH 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 180.00
3/2/2021 00327366 JOHN DENK 06-2300-680-00-0 BOE Misc. Expenses 179.57
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 06-2500-610-00-1 District Misc. 3.60
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 08-2600-626-00-0 Motor Fuel (Maintenance) 62.30
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 08-2710-513-01-0 Sports/Activities Trans. HS -2.24
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 08-2710-513-01-0 Sports/Activities Trans. HS 141.11
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 08-2710-513-01-1 Student Trips Transportation HS -0.05
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 08-2710-513-03-0 Sports/Acitivites Trans. CAC 21.60
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 08-2710-626-00-0 Motor Fuel -4.16
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 08-2710-626-00-0 Motor Fuel 304.97
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 26-1000-330-00-0 Registration and Travel Fees 39.88
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 26-2000-610-00-0 Supplies & Material -0.16
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 30-2710-626-00-0 Motor Fuel -0.73
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 30-2710-626-00-0 Motor Fuel 10.86
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 34-2710-513-00-0 Voc Ed Transportation -3.74
3/3/2021 00327367 CASEY'S BUSINESS MASTERCARD 34-2710-513-00-0 Voc Ed Transportation 243.41
3/3/2021 00327368 KID CHAMPIONS CONSULTING, LLC 26-2500-330-00-0 Consultant Fees & Honorariums 3048.34
3/3/2021 00327369 MIDTOWN MARKET 06-1000-610-01-1 Teaching Supplies HS 120.00
3/3/2021 00327370 Three Lakes Educational Coop 30-1000-564-00-0 Payment to Three Lakes-Assessments 195711.25
3/4/2021 00327371 Lowe's Companies, Inc. 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS -13.02
3/4/2021 00327371 Lowe's Companies, Inc. 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 133.66
3/4/2021 00327371 Lowe's Companies, Inc. 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 182.75
3/4/2021 00327372 TOPEKA  LANDSCAPE, INC 08-2600-424-00-0 Lawn Care Services 144.00
3/4/2021 00327373 EVERGY 08-2600-622-00-0 Electricity 11600.68
3/8/2021 327374 JACOB W. JOLLY 08-2600-422-00-0 Snow Removal Services 531.25
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3/8/2021 327375 OPAA! FOOD MANAGEMENT OF KANSAS, LLC 11-1000-650-01-0 Supplies-PK 113.20
3/8/2021 327375 OPAA! FOOD MANAGEMENT OF KANSAS, LLC 24-3100-500-00-0 Contracted Food Services 38941.80
3/8/2021 327375 OPAA! FOOD MANAGEMENT OF KANSAS, LLC 30-1000-590-00-1 Other Expenses-PK 169.80
3/8/2021 327376 Schendel Pest Services 08-2600-425-00-0 Extermination Services 142.67

3/11/2021 327377 PSUG EVENTS 26-1000-330-00-0 Registration and Travel Fees 349.00
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 06-2200-640-03-0 Library Books & Periodicals CAC 14.12
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-659-11-0 Technology Supplies 25.49
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-659-11-0 Technology Supplies 163.85
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS -104.49
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS 149.94
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS 161.41
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-700-03-0 Equipment & Furniture - CAC 89.05
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-734-11-0 Technology Hardware 266.98
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-735-11-0 Technology Software 5.00
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-1000-735-11-0 Technology Software 54.25
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 118.00
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 39.16
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 11-1000-650-01-0 Supplies-PK 8.18
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 11-1000-650-01-0 Supplies-PK 14.12
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 26-1000-330-00-0 Registration and Travel Fees 349.00
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 26-2000-610-00-0 Supplies & Material 71.96
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 26-2500-610-09-0 Supplies & Material 84.54
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 30-1000-590-00-1 Other Expenses-PK 9.99
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 30-1000-590-00-1 Other Expenses-PK 12.27
3/16/2021 327378 Commerce Bank - Commercial Cards 30-1000-590-00-1 Other Expenses-PK 21.20
3/16/2021 327379 MERCURY WIRELESS, LLC 08-1000-539-11-0 Internet Services 1750.00
3/16/2021 327379 MERCURY WIRELESS, LLC 08-1000-539-11-0 Internet Services 4200.00
3/16/2021 327380 Schendel Pest Services 08-2600-425-00-0 Extermination Services 376.33
3/26/2021 327389 Three Lakes Educational Coop 30-1000-565-00-0 Payment to Three Lakes-Flowthrough 185085.00
3/30/2021 327390 Capital City Oil Inc 08-2710-513-01-0 Sports/Activities Trans. HS 2359.80
3/30/2021 327390 Capital City Oil Inc 08-2710-626-00-0 Motor Fuel 2153.25
3/30/2021 327390 Capital City Oil Inc 30-2710-626-00-0 Motor Fuel 1348.06

4/5/2021 327405 KELLY SERVICES, INC 06-1000-115-00-0 Substitute Teacher 10068.00
4/5/2021 327405 KELLY SERVICES, INC 06-1000-120-00-0 Classified Salaries 110.40
4/5/2021 327405 KELLY SERVICES, INC 06-2600-120-00-0 Custodian & Maint Salaries 373.65
4/5/2021 327406 SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 08-2600-621-00-0 Natural Gas - Heating 35569.50
4/7/2021 327409 A-1 LOCK & KEY LLC 08-2600-610-25-0 Maintenance Supplies - OAC 16.74
4/7/2021 327410 Associated Air Products, Inc. 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 4350.00
4/7/2021 327411 Batteries Plus LLC 08-2600-610-25-0 Maintenance Supplies - OAC 75.60
4/7/2021 327412 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC. 08-2600-430-05-0 Repairs & Maintenance-OAC 412.20
4/7/2021 327413 BSN SPORTS, LLC 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS 94.89
4/7/2021 327413 BSN SPORTS, LLC 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS 104.45
4/7/2021 327413 BSN SPORTS, LLC 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS 104.90
4/7/2021 327413 BSN SPORTS, LLC 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS 368.58
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4/7/2021 327414 Carbondale Ctr Petty Cash Fnd 06-1000-610-03-1 Teaching Supplies CAC 37.99
4/7/2021 327414 Carbondale Ctr Petty Cash Fnd 06-2400-610-03-0 Office Supplies CAC 120.07
4/7/2021 327415 CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 06-2400-610-03-0 Office Supplies CAC 159.66
4/7/2021 327416 CONKLIN PLUMBING 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 213.58
4/7/2021 327416 CONKLIN PLUMBING 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 925.00
4/7/2021 327416 CONKLIN PLUMBING 08-2600-430-07-0 Repairs & Maintenance-SAC 441.50
4/7/2021 327417 FLINT HILLS MUSIC, INC. 08-1000-680-03-0 Sports/Activities CAC 150.84
4/7/2021 327418 FOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 71.11
4/7/2021 327419 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC 06-2100-680-15-0 Health Ed. Expenses 3921.22
4/7/2021 327420 Heinemann 26-2500-610-09-0 Supplies & Material 1742.40
4/7/2021 327421 INTER-STATE STUDIO & PUBLISHING CO 08-1000-659-11-0 Technology Supplies 51.17
4/7/2021 327422 JAYHAWK  FIRE SPRINKLER 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 1655.00
4/7/2021 327423 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC. 06-1000-610-03-1 Teaching Supplies CAC 79.99
4/7/2021 327424 K.A.B. TIRE SERVICE 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 1403.00
4/7/2021 327424 K.A.B. TIRE SERVICE 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 360.00
4/7/2021 327425 Kansas Association Of Sch Bds 08-2300-810-00-0 District Memberships 14799.12
4/7/2021 327426 KANSAS DRUG TESTING INC. 06-2300-680-00-0 BOE Misc. Expenses 105.00
4/7/2021 327426 KANSAS DRUG TESTING INC. 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 70.00
4/7/2021 327427 MCELROY'S INC 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 766.27
4/7/2021 327427 MCELROY'S INC 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 1002.03
4/7/2021 327427 MCELROY'S INC 08-2600-430-03-0 Repairs & Maintenance-CAC 476.12
4/7/2021 327427 MCELROY'S INC 08-2600-430-05-0 Repairs & Maintenance-OAC 119.81
4/7/2021 327427 MCELROY'S INC 08-2600-430-07-0 Repairs & Maintenance-SAC 241.03
4/7/2021 327427 MCELROY'S INC 08-2600-430-07-0 Repairs & Maintenance-SAC 481.78
4/7/2021 327427 MCELROY'S INC 24-3100-430-00-0 Repairs and Maintenance 1681.94
4/7/2021 327428 MIDWEST BUS SALES, INC. 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 76.54
4/7/2021 327428 MIDWEST BUS SALES, INC. 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 162.91
4/7/2021 327429 MSEC FINANCIAL SERVICES 08-2500-440-00-0 Rentals/Leases 158.00
4/7/2021 327430 NETWORK COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, LLC 08-2200-350-11-0 Tech Prof Dev/Consulting 67.50
4/7/2021 327430 NETWORK COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, LLC 08-2200-350-11-0 Tech Prof Dev/Consulting 101.25
4/7/2021 327430 NETWORK COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, LLC 08-2200-350-11-0 Tech Prof Dev/Consulting 400.00
4/7/2021 327431 OSAGE COUNTY HERALD 06-2300-680-00-0 BOE Misc. Expenses 57.28
4/7/2021 327431 OSAGE COUNTY HERALD 06-2500-540-00-0 District Office Advertisements 51.90
4/7/2021 327432 Overbrook Auto Parts 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 1.54
4/7/2021 327432 Overbrook Auto Parts 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 6.57
4/7/2021 327432 Overbrook Auto Parts 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 47.51
4/7/2021 327432 Overbrook Auto Parts 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 74.48
4/7/2021 327432 Overbrook Auto Parts 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 98.94
4/7/2021 327433 PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 08-1000-680-01-0 Sports/Activities HS 127.00
4/7/2021 327434 POWER PREP, INC. 26-2500-610-09-0 Supplies & Material 2200.00
4/7/2021 327435 POWERSCHOOL GROUP, LLC 08-1000-539-11-0 Internet Services 3302.00
4/7/2021 327435 POWERSCHOOL GROUP, LLC 08-1000-539-11-0 Internet Services 10690.00
4/7/2021 327436 KATHY PRESCOTT 30-2710-519-00-0 Mileage In Lieu Of Transport. 557.20
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-610-21-0 Maintenance Supplies - HS 187.44
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4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-610-21-0 Maintenance Supplies - HS 260.92
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-610-21-0 Maintenance Supplies - HS 443.10
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-610-23-0 Maintenance Supplies - CAC 727.52
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-610-25-0 Maintenance Supplies - OAC -847.72
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-610-25-0 Maintenance Supplies - OAC 1819.84
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-610-27-0 Maintenance Supplies - SAC 295.12
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-700-23-0 Maint Equipment (CAC) 519.43
4/7/2021 327437 PUR-O-ZONE, INC. 08-2600-700-25-0 Maint Equipment (OAC) 1213.74
4/7/2021 327438 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION 08-2600-430-03-0 Repairs & Maintenance-CAC 757.08
4/7/2021 327439 CYNTHIA L. SCHMIDT 30-2710-519-00-0 Mileage In Lieu Of Transport. 163.52
4/7/2021 327440 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY INC 06-2100-680-15-0 Health Ed. Expenses 2954.00
4/7/2021 327441 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 06-1000-610-03-1 Teaching Supplies CAC 16.36
4/7/2021 327441 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 06-1000-610-03-1 Teaching Supplies CAC 544.28
4/7/2021 327441 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 06-2400-610-05-0 Office Supplies OAC 79.06
4/7/2021 327441 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 11-1000-650-01-0 Supplies-PK 24.23
4/7/2021 327441 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 30-1000-590-00-1 Other Expenses-PK 36.33
4/7/2021 327442 Santa Fe Trail HS Petty Cash 06-1000-610-01-1 Teaching Supplies HS 504.65
4/7/2021 327442 Santa Fe Trail HS Petty Cash 06-2400-610-01-0 Office Supplies HS 99.91
4/7/2021 327443 Sft High School Yearbook 06-2300-680-00-0 BOE Misc. Expenses 365.00
4/7/2021 327444 Sherwin Williams Co 08-2600-610-23-0 Maintenance Supplies - CAC 134.16
4/7/2021 327445 KIMBERLY A STAHEL 06-2100-680-15-0 Health Ed. Expenses 225.00
4/7/2021 327445 KIMBERLY A STAHEL 06-2100-680-15-0 Health Ed. Expenses 300.00
4/7/2021 327446 SOUND PRODUCTS INC. 08-1000-734-11-0 Technology Hardware 62.50
4/7/2021 327446 SOUND PRODUCTS INC. 08-1000-734-11-0 Technology Hardware 533.90
4/7/2021 327447 Southeast Kansas Education 15-1000-560-00-0 Tuition 700.00
4/7/2021 327447 Southeast Kansas Education 15-1000-560-00-0 Tuition 4112.50
4/7/2021 327447 Southeast Kansas Education 15-1000-560-00-0 Tuition 4112.50
4/7/2021 327448 TECH ELECTRONICS OF KANSAS, LLC 08-2600-300-00-0 Security Services 720.00
4/7/2021 327448 TECH ELECTRONICS OF KANSAS, LLC 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 613.00
4/7/2021 327449 THE SHOP 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 157.50
4/7/2021 327449 THE SHOP 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 157.50
4/7/2021 327449 THE SHOP 08-2730-430-00-0 Bus Repairs & Maintenance 157.50
4/7/2021 327449 THE SHOP 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 157.50
4/7/2021 327450 TORGESON ELECTRIC CO. 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 110.00
4/7/2021 327450 TORGESON ELECTRIC CO. 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 170.00
4/7/2021 327450 TORGESON ELECTRIC CO. 08-2600-430-01-0 Repairs & Maintenance-HS 1124.75
4/7/2021 327451 United School Administrators 26-1000-330-00-0 Registration and Travel Fees 550.00
4/7/2021 327452 Usd 434 Petty Cash 06-2500-610-00-0 Office Supplies (DAC) 70.90
4/7/2021 327452 Usd 434 Petty Cash 06-2500-610-00-0 Office Supplies (DAC) 86.90
4/7/2021 327452 Usd 434 Petty Cash 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 40.00
4/7/2021 327452 Usd 434 Petty Cash 08-2730-610-31-0 Bus Maintenance Supplies 60.00
4/7/2021 327452 Usd 434 Petty Cash 24-3100-800-00-Z Other Food Service Expense 50.00
4/7/2021 327452 Usd 434 Petty Cash 26-1000-330-00-0 Registration and Travel Fees 50.00
4/7/2021 327452 Usd 434 Petty Cash 56-1000-649-00-9 Refund 54.30
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4/7/2021 327453 YELLOW DOG NETWORKS 08-1000-539-11-0 Internet Services 4696.00
592679.17


